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Preliminary Layout
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680

56

56

56

56

56

68

376

432

696

664

136

76

344

1,032

72

184

TASK

DESCRIPTION

PLS CADD

Special Structure

Line Design

Structure Design

Foundations

Engineering Documents

BOM / Hardware Fitup

Structrue Drawings/Details

L&D Drawings

Foundation Drawings

Staking Reports

Work List

Plan and Profile Drawings - Approx. 10 sheets

Vendor Calc/Dwg Check

As-Builts

TOTAL

HOURS

Caisson Design

Tagent Deadend

Light Angle

Medium Angle DE

Large Angle DE

TASK

NO.

Tangent

184

832

320

128

104

360

256

300

120

80

96

64

80

168

168

344

216

8,676

$907,100

Site Visits

Sub Contracted Work

Permits

TOTAL COST

Project Management

Administration

As-Builts

TOTAL HOURS/DRAWINGS

Road Crossing

Environmental

Soil Borings

Survey

Pre-design/Accessibility Walk Through

50% Design Review Meeting 

Construction Support/Review

Final Walk Down/As-Built Walk Down

Staking Review

At Tensaka Offices (Quarterly)

Phone Conferrence (Weekly)

Meetings

Project Management

Construction Support

Vendor Support

Bid Review



28 trips  x 1,000 $/trip = $28,000  Employee labor cost (SPR) $907,100

71 night x 150 $/day = $10,650 Contingency 10%

31 day x 65 $/day = $2,015  Labor Revenue $997,810

Parking fees 71 day x 25 $/day = $1,775

Meals 71 day x 50 $/day = $3,550  Expenses $49,095

Gas 1,000 gallons 3 $/gal = $2,500  Markup on Expenses 5%

Mileage 1,100 miles 0.55 $/mile = $605  Expense Revenue $51,550

Subtotal - Travel $49,095  TOTAL COST $1,049,360

 TRAVEL  TOTAL ENGINEERING COSTS

EXPENSE DEVELOPMENT

Air fare

Hotel

Car rental
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Appendix J 
 

EPC Project Management 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Engineering 0 days Mon 12/7/09 Mon 12/7/09

2 Route Verification 65 days? Mon 12/7/09 Fri 3/5/10

3 Survey Coordination 10 days? Mon 1/11/10 Fri 1/22/10

4

5 Aerial Survey 50 days? Mon 1/25/10 Fri 4/2/10

6 Site Survey 199 days? Mon 1/25/10 Fri 2/11/11

7

8 Structures 50% Design 45 days? Mon 12/21/09 Fri 2/19/10

9 Foundation 50% Design 55 days? Mon 1/18/10 Fri 4/2/10

10 PLS-CADD Model 50% Design 45 days? Mon 4/5/10 Fri 6/4/10

11 50% Client Review 10 days? Mon 6/7/10 Fri 6/18/10

12 Structures 100% Design 35 days? Mon 6/21/10 Fri 8/6/10

13 Foundation 100% Design 45 days? Mon 7/12/10 Fri 9/10/10

14 PLS-CADD Model 100% Design 45 days? Mon 9/13/10 Fri 11/12/10

15 Construction Coordination 40 days? Mon 11/1/10 Fri 12/24/10

16

17 Material Ordered 140 days? Mon 6/14/10 Fri 12/24/10

18

19 Owners Acquisition of Right of Way 0 days Mon 12/27/10 Mon 12/27/10

20 Construction 0 days Mon 12/27/10 Mon 12/27/10

21 Unloading and storage of materials 20 days? Mon 12/27/10 Fri 1/21/11

22 Constructing foundations 45 days? Mon 1/10/11 Fri 3/11/11

23 Framing poles 45 days? Mon 3/14/11 Fri 5/13/11

24 Setting poles 90 days? Mon 5/16/11 Fri 9/16/11

25 Pull/string conductor 45 days? Mon 9/19/11 Fri 11/18/11

26 Restoration of area 30 days? Mon 11/21/11 Fri 12/30/11

12/7

12/27

12/27

Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4 Qtr 1 Qtr 2 Qtr 3 Qtr 4
2nd Half 1st Half 2nd Half 1st Half 2nd Half

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
TENASKA 345kV TRANSMISSION LINE STUDY
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